

ÄITEM NO.117

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3205 OF 2006

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MODERN CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.for
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one is present on behalf of the respondent.

List after four weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the appellants
will seek instructions as to whether the matter may be
referred for mediation.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master