

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3205 OF 2006

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MODERN CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD. Respondent(s)

Date: 18/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddhartha, Dave.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of signed
order.

(Deepak Joshi)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3205 OF 2006

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.Appellant (s)

Versus

MODERN CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD.Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

This appeal has been filed against the impugned judgment and order dated 06/05/2004, passed by the Gujarat High court at Ahmedabad In Civil Revision Application No. 567 of 2000.

The High Court has merely directed remand of the matter to the executing Court for deciding the execution application in accordance with law.

We are not inclined to interfere with said direction. This appeal is therefore dismissed. All contentions are left open to the parties.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

.....J.
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 18, 2011